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Long Term Care Unit 1 

• Central Region

• Southeast Region

Long Term Care Unit 2 

• Northwest Region

• North Central Region

Long Term Care Unit 3 

• Northeast Region

• Southwest Region



Long-Term Care Bureau
Vicki Worth, Bureau Chief 
vicki.worth@dia.iowa.gov 
515.344.1361

Long-Term Care Unit 1

LeAn Taylor, Unit Manager 

lean.taylor@dia.iowa.gov 
515.452.9031

• Christine Parbs, Central Region

• christine.parbs@dia.iowa.gov

• 515.238.2055

• Kim Guthrie, Southeast Region

• kimberly.guthrie@dia.iowa.gov

• 515.249.4681

Long-Term Care Unit 2 
Christopher Dunn, Unit Manager 

christopher.dunn@dia.iowa.gov 
515.699.5865

• Dawn Carlson, Northwest Region

• dawn.carlson@dia.iowa.gov

• 515.975.7298

• Jeana Becker, North Central Region

• jeana.becker@dia.iowa.gov

• 515.249.4227

Long-Term Care Unit 3 
Geri Paul, Unit Manager 

geri.paul@dia.iowa.gov 
515.205.4314

• Joe Saddler, Northeast Region

• joseph.saddler@dia.iowa.gov

• 515.669.8372

• Lynn Gray, Southwest Region

• patricia.gray@dia.iowa.gov

• 515.238.1538
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